

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1064 OF 2016

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 8597 OF 2015

Mr. Ashok Vishnu Salvi And Anr.Applicant

V/S

Secretary Maharashtra State Road TransportRespondent
Company

Harshad Vilas Bhadbhade For Applicant

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 18th April, 2018

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 22/06/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)