

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1064 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 8597 OF 2015**

Ashok Vishnu Salvi and anr. Applicants
v/s.
Secretary, Maharashtra State Road
Transport Company, Ratnagiri Respondent

Mr. Harshad V. Bhadbhade for the Applicants.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 09th NOVEMBER, 2022.

P. C. :-

. Issue fresh notice to the Respondent, returnable on **30/11/2022**.

Leave granted to serve the Respondent by private service.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)